

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 020486 Version: 0 Name: "Elder Ready" Resolution (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/14/2002 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 10/14/2002

Title: A Resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, supporting the State Department of Elder Affairs'

Initiative to work towards making Florida's communities "Elder Ready" and providing an immediate

effective date. (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 020486_20071014.pdf, 2. 020486_Resolution_20021014

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/14/2002	0	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass

A Resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, supporting the State Department of Elder Affairs' Initiative to work towards making Florida's communities "Elder Ready" and providing an immediate effective date. (B)

Alachua County has gone on record in support of the Florida Department of Elder Affairs' initiative to make Florida "Elder Ready" so elders can remain independent as long as possible and to remain in their homes and in the communities that they are familiar with. In August 2001, the Alachua County Department of Community Support Services, Office of Senior Services, created the Alachua County Partners for Elder Readiness Team to promote elder readiness throughout Alachua County and to research the present conditions and future needs of elders within the community.

The City of Gainesville is asked to support the concept of Elder Readiness by adopting the proposed resolution.

None.

The City Commission hear a brief presentation from the Director of the Office of Senior Services, Alachua County Department of Community Support Services, and adopt the proposed resolution.